13
2
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
EMI Suppression Filters (EMIFILr) for AC Power Lines
Hybrid Choke Coil
The PLY10 is a compact and high performance hybrid
choke coil which can handle differential mode noise

(1)
[(2)]
Sectional Winding Type
PLY10 Series Standard Winding Type
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(min.)
(mH)
Normal Mode Inductance
(min.)
(µH)
Rated Current
(A)
Rated Voltage
(Vac)
PLY10AN9012R0R2 0.9 65 2.0 300
PLY10AN1121R8R2 1.1 90 1.8 300
PLY10AN1521R6R2 1.5 110 1.6 300
PLY10AN2121R4R2 2.1 150 1.4 300
PLY10AN2821R2R2 2.8 190 1.2 300
PLY10AN4321R0R2 4.3 300 1.0 300
PLY10AN6220R8R2 6.2 400 0.8 300
PLY10AN8720R7R2 8.7 530 0.7 300
PLY10AN9920R6R2 9.9 690 0.6 300
PLY10AN1430R5R2 14.0 1000 0.5 300
Operating Temperature (Ambient Temperature Range+Winding Temperature Rise) : -25°C to 120°C       Winding Temperature Rise (at Rated Current) (max.) : 60K
PLY10 Series Sectional Winding Type
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(min.)
(mH)
Normal Mode Inductance
(min.)
(µH)
Rated Current
(A)
Rated Voltage
(Vac)
PLY10AN7012R0D2 0.7 50 2.0 300
PLY10AN1121R7D2 1.1 65 1.7 300
PLY10AN1421R4D2 1.4 110 1.4 300
PLY10AN2321R2D2 2.3 160 1.2 300
PLY10AN3521R0D2 3.5 240 1.0 300
Continued on the following page.
Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this PDF catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
This catalog has only typical specifications. Therefore, you are requested to approve our product specifications or to transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
!Note C09E8.pdf 04.8.9
14
2
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(min.)
(mH)
Normal Mode Inductance
(min.)
(µH)
Rated Current
(A)
Rated Voltage
(Vac)
Continued from the preceding page.
PLY10AN4420R8D2 4.4 320 0.8 300
PLY10AN8720R7D2 8.7 500 0.7 300
PLY10AN9720R6D2 9.7 670 0.6 300
PLY10AN1130R5D2 11.0 840 0.5 300
Operating Temperature (Ambient Temperature Range+Winding Temperature Rise) : -25°C to 120°C       Winding Temperature Rise (at Rated Current) (max.) : 60K
■ Equivalent Circuit Diagram
Common Mode Inductor
Differential Mode Inductor